3-way jaw thin chuck Double acting/single acting
CKA Series
● Operational stroke length: 5, 6, 7, 9, 20, 25, 30, 38mm
Item CKA
Size 15CS 20CS 25CS 30CS 40CS 50CS 60CS 70CS
Bore size mm ø16 ø25 ø32 ø40 ø50 ø63 ø80 ø100
Actuation Double acting/single acting
Working fluid Compressed air

1826
CKA Series
How to order
*
(Select either R (open side) or H (closed side) for sections marked with an asterisk (*).)
Note) When the type with two switches is selected, if the model has a short operational stroke length, both switches may turn ON depending on the workpiece size.
·Mounting bracket set
*TVCKACKA
● For switch T*V*
· Switch body + mounting bracket set
CKA-50CS to 70CS
·Mounting bracket set
TCKA
T2HCKA
CKA-50CS to 70CS
● For switch T*H*
· Switch body + mounting bracket setT2HSW
[T type switch]
*1 :   Y11 and Y21 are available for CKA-15CS, while
Y12 and Y22 are available for CKA-20CS to
40CS, and Y11 and Y21 are available for CKA-50
to 70CS.
*2 :  For the dimensions and compatible model
of the attachment, refer to pages 1868 and
1869. When ordered as an option, three
are attached at shipment.
*3 :   As the switch groove of 50CS to 70CS has a
different shape, a mounting bracket is required
when ordering an individual switch.
15CS OCKA
T2H15CS O RCKA
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
CKA-15CS-O-T2H-R
[Example of model No.]
Switch quantityD
Switch model No.
*3
C
Option
*1, *2
Size
How to order switch
How to order
B
A
Precautions for model No. selection
Model: Thin chuck
●A Size :15CS
●B Option : Single acting, normally open
●C Switch model No. : Proximity T2H switch, lead wire 1 m
●D Switch quantity : 1 on open side
T2V
Switch model No.
(Item ○C  above) Switch model No.
(Item ○C  above)
Switch model No.
(Item ○C  above)
Code Description
Size
15CS
20CS
25CS
30CS
40CS
50CS
60CS
70CS
Option
Blank Standard (double acting)
O Single acting (normally open)
C Single acting (normally closed)
Y11